Bylaws of the Board

9120 - BB

OFFICERS

The officers of the Board of Education of the Placentia-Yorba Linda Unified School District shall consist of a president, a vice-president, a clerk, and a secretary to the board.

The Board of Education shall elect its officers at its annual organizational meeting. The choice of officers shall be based on individual ability and capability for fulfilling the obligations for each office, and, secondarily, upon the desirability for rotation of all offices among the members of the Board of Education. The Superintendent of Schools of the Placentia-Yorba Linda Unified School District shall be designated the secretary to the Board of Education.

The officers are elected by the majority of the board.

LEGAL REFERENCE: Education Code	Section 35022	President of Board
CROSS REFERENCE:		
Education Code	Section 35025	Secretary and bookkeeper
	Section 35039	Dismissal of clerk
	Section 35143	Annual organizational meeting - date and notice
	Section 35164	Majority vote of all members constituting board for board action
	Section 35250	Duty to keep certain records and reports

Bylaw adopted:	8/4/75
Policy revised:	9/9/2014